
Bundesliga 120 Wurf Frauen 15. Spieltag

Ma-Punkte
15 SKK 1926 Helmbrechts - BKSV Stuttgart Nord 3,0 : 5,0 :
15 KC Schrezheim - SKC Victoria Bamberg 0,0 : 8,0 :
15 DSKC Eppelheim - KV Liedolsheim 4,0 : 4,0 :

SKK-FEB Amberg - Blau Weiß Hockenheim 7,0 :1,0
ESV Pirmasens - SG Walhalla Regensburg 6,0 :2,0

Tabelle/Klub Kegel SP +P -P +HP -HP +AP -AP Lfv Dir/Vergl
Satz Pu

1 SKC Victoria Bamberg 15 105,0 : 15,0 30 : 0 50,0 : 6,0 14 : 0 55,0 : 9,0 16 : 0 BY
2 DSKC Eppelheim 15 75,5 : 44,5 21 : 9 41,5 : 22,5 11 : 5 34,0 : 22,0 10 : 4 BA
3 ESV Pirmasens 15 69,0 : 51,0 19 : 11 44,0 : 20,0 13 : 3 25,0 : 31,0 6 : 8 RP
4 SG Walhalla Regensburg 15 63,0 : 57,0 16 : 14 36,0 : 20,0 10 : 4 27,0 : 37,0 6 : 10 BY
5 KV Liedolsheim 15 58,0 : 62,0 15 : 15 24,0 : 32,0 7 : 7 34,0 : 30,0 8 : 8 BA
6 KC Schrezheim 15 52,5 : 67,5 14 : 16 39,0 : 25,0 11 : 5 13,5 : 42,5 3 : 11 WÜ
7 BKSV Stuttgart Nord 15 47,5 : 72,5 12 : 18 29,0 : 27,0 8 : 6 18,5 : 45,5 4 : 12 WÜ
8 Blau Weiß Hockenheim 14 45,0 : 67,0 10 : 18 25,0 : 31,0 6 : 8 20,0 : 36,0 4 : 10 BA
9 SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 14 38,0 : 74,0 7 : 21 29,0 : 27,0 6 : 8 9,0 : 47,0 1 : 13 BY

10 SKK-FEB Amberg 15 38,5 : 81,5 4 : 26 20,5 : 43,5 3 : 13 18,0 : 38,0 1 : 13 BY

Heim Auswärts

Verena Stache 599 DSKC Eppelheim Saskia Seitz 596 KV Liedolsheim
Anja Kowalczyk 598 SKK-FEB Amberg Melina Zimmermann 595 KV Liedolsheim
Manuela Ehrhard 584 DSKC Eppelheim Sina Beisser 584 SKC Victoria Bamberg
Corinna Kastner 579 DSKC Eppelheim Ioana Vaidahazan 580 SKC Victoria Bamberg
Melanie Wetzel 568 ESV Pirmasens Nadezda Dobesova 578 SKC Victoria Bamberg
Monika Ebert 563 DSKC Eppelheim Sandra Sellner 574 KV Liedolsheim
Vanessa Welker 562 ESV Pirmasens Beata Wlodarczyk 571 SKC Victoria Bamberg
Alexandra Plaul 558 DSKC Eppelheim Sonja Buchholz 569 BKSV Stuttgart Nord
Natalie Hafen 551 DSKC Eppelheim Jessica Dreher 569 KV Liedolsheim
Tanja Immer 546 SKK-FEB Amberg Daniela Kicker 560 SKC Victoria Bamberg

Verena Stache 599 DSKC Eppelheim Saskia Seitz 596 KV Liedolsheim
Anja Kowalczyk 598 SKK-FEB Amberg Melina Zimmermann 595 KV Liedolsheim
Manuela Ehrhard 584 DSKC Eppelheim Sina Beisser 584 SKC Victoria Bamberg
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Pl.
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Pl.
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A
E N a m e K l u b JG Sp Ausw

Schn Sp Heim
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AwSn
10/11 heute pers.

Bestl
A/E
ges

1. 1. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 60 1 581,00 0 0,00 1 581,00 0 0 581 0
2. 2. Ioana Vaidahazan SKC Victoria Bamberg 85 8 579,00 4 603,75 12 587,25 573 580 623 0
3. 3. Sina Beisser SKC Victoria Bamberg 90 8 578,00 6 567,33 14 573,43 572 584 659 0
4. 4. Beata Wlodarczyk SKC Victoria Bamberg 67 7 575,00 7 586,71 14 580,86 851 571 654 0
5. 5. Corinna Kastner DSKC Eppelheim 72 7 574,29 8 612,50 15 594,67 566 579 662 0
8. 6. Kerstin Dietz ESV Pirmasens 74 4 571,00 3 535,33 7 555,71 547 0 590 0
9. 7. Simone Bader SKC Victoria Bamberg 72 7 570,57 7 564,71 14 567,64 569 0 648 0
7. 8. Daniela Kicker SKC Victoria Bamberg 78 6 570,50 7 597,14 13 584,85 598 560 661 2
6. 9. Stefanie Blach Blau Weiß Hockenheim 83 6 569,17 6 576,83 12 573,00 0 549 649 0

18. 10. Saskia Seitz KV Liedolsheim 89 7 559,43 7 585,43 14 572,43 573 596 639 0
11. 11. Yvonne Lauer BKSV Stuttgart Nord 80 7 559,43 7 538,57 14 549,00 534 532 630 1
15. 12. Nadezda Dobesova SKC Victoria Bamberg 64 7 559,14 4 576,25 11 565,36 563 578 644 0

105. 13. Tanja Michalske KV Liedolsheim 75 1 558,00 0 0,00 1 558,00 0 558 558 neu 0
14. 14. Monika Ebert DSKC Eppelheim 71 7 556,14 8 559,38 15 557,87 543 563 612 0
16. 15. Verena Stache DSKC Eppelheim 85 7 554,57 7 593,57 14 574,07 559 599 625 0
19. 16. Sirikit Bühler DSKC Eppelheim 61 3 553,33 4 543,75 7 547,86 0 0 575 0
13. 17. Sandra Brunner SG Walhalla Regensburg 79 8 553,13 7 565,86 15 559,07 544 525 591 0
20. 18. Alexandra Plaul DSKC Eppelheim 76 2 552,00 2 558,00 4 555,00 0 558 574 0
12. 19. Yvonne Seiler Blau Weiß Hockenheim 86 7 551,29 7 561,43 14 556,36 560 493 609 0
21. 20. Annette Fernekeß ESV Pirmasens 68 5 549,60 4 533,50 9 542,44 505 0 576 0
22. 21. Ursula Hübner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 57 7 548,29 7 518,86 14 533,57 547 513 590 0
10. 22. Beate Fritzmann SKC Victoria Bamberg 68 2 548,00 7 577,43 9 570,89 546 532 629 1
23. 23. Jutta Gamm ESV Pirmasens 80 6 547,83 8 524,75 14 534,64 529 532 601 1
32. 24. Sandra Sellner KV Liedolsheim 88 6 547,67 6 528,67 12 538,17 0 574 583 3
17. 25. Sabrina Amtsberg Blau Weiß Hockenheim 81 4 547,50 4 525,00 8 536,25 0 528 587 3
25. 26. Kathrin Lutz KC Schrezheim 89 5 546,80 6 541,00 11 543,64 556 498 599 4
26. 27. Melanie Zebunke SKK-FEB Amberg 85 6 546,50 7 516,86 13 530,54 0 545 568 0
27. 28. Melanie Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 89 7 546,00 8 545,38 15 545,67 535 568 585 0
28. 29. Tanja Seifert SG Walhalla Regensburg 72 8 545,88 7 556,43 15 550,80 544 551 588 0
29. 30. Saskia Barth KC Schrezheim 95 7 544,71 8 528,38 15 536,00 518 543 576 0
34. 31. Monika Kopp KV Liedolsheim 62 5 543,80 6 566,00 11 555,91 538 553 618 2
40. 32. Sonja Buchholz BKSV Stuttgart Nord 90 8 543,63 6 538,67 14 541,50 533 569 599 0
30. 33. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 79 6 543,50 7 522,71 13 532,31 523 481 605 1
31. 34. Uschi Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 58 6 542,67 6 570,17 12 556,42 536 542 607 0
35. 35. Sabrina Jooß KC Schrezheim 84 4 540,75 5 542,20 9 541,56 543 0 586 0
36. 36. Nicole Degel SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 77 4 540,50 5 527,20 9 533,11 546 529 615 1
37. 37. Marianne Schoger BKSV Stuttgart Nord 69 2 540,50 0 0,00 2 540,50 0 0 545 0
52. 38. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 92 7 540,14 7 534,57 14 537,36 0 595 613 1
38. 39. Anja Kolmar DSKC Eppelheim 88 2 540,00 2 556,00 4 548,00 0 0 577 0
41. 40. Tanja Immer SKK-FEB Amberg 81 6 539,50 8 526,63 14 532,14 0 546 594 0
42. 41. Julia Albert KV Liedolsheim 87 7 539,29 7 559,71 14 549,50 0 0 613 1
43. 42. Manuela Ehrhard DSKC Eppelheim 70 6 538,17 6 576,00 12 557,08 0 584 611 0
39. 43. Silvia Schindler SG Walhalla Regensburg 77 8 537,50 7 545,43 15 541,20 541 520 596 0
44. 44. Waltraud Huntzinger ESV Pirmasens 59 2 537,50 1 513,00 3 529,33 528 0 578 0
45. 45. Natalie Hafen DSKC Eppelheim 85 7 536,43 8 571,25 15 555,00 539 551 605 0
46. 46. Bianca Sauter KC Schrezheim 83 4 536,00 7 546,29 11 542,55 555 0 597 0
47. 47. Amilie Lißner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 91 7 536,00 7 507,43 14 521,71 0 507 561 0
33. 48. Sandra Plank SG Walhalla Regensburg 76 7 535,00 6 565,33 13 549,00 559 493 616 0
48. 49. Vanessa Welker ESV Pirmasens 91 6 533,67 7 549,00 13 541,92 553 562 613 0
49. 50. Jenny Hafke BKSV Stuttgart Nord 90 7 532,71 5 550,40 12 540,08 0 533 598 0
50. 51. Jessica Rösch SKK-FEB Amberg 89 7 532,14 7 521,14 14 526,64 0 526 565 1
51. 52. Kathrin Hoppert SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 85 6 531,00 6 537,50 12 534,25 521 529 614 0
64. 53. Jessica Dreher KV Liedolsheim 91 6 530,33 2 557,50 8 537,13 0 569 569 neu 3
55. 54. Stefanie Blaß SG Walhalla Regensburg 83 8 529,25 7 544,29 15 536,27 0 539 578 0
53. 55. Sabine Sellner KV Liedolsheim 86 6 528,33 5 568,20 11 546,45 534 0 613 1
54. 56. Meike Klement KC Schrezheim 85 5 528,20 3 526,00 8 527,38 0 536 540 3
56. 57. Lisa Erles Blau Weiß Hockenheim 91 3 527,67 4 509,75 7 517,43 0 0 535 4
58. 58. Nicole Winicker ESV Pirmasens 74 2 526,50 6 556,83 8 549,25 0 545 577 0
59. 59. Mirjam Pauser SKK-FEB Amberg 78 5 525,20 7 518,00 12 521,00 0 507 554 0
60. 60. Martina Raab DSKC Eppelheim 65 1 525,00 3 539,00 4 535,50 512 0 606 0
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Kegel Ges. Ges. Kegel Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Corinna Kastner DSKC Eppelheim 15 579 8920 594,67 5728 381,87 3192 212,80 16 1,07
2. 2. Ioana Vaidahazan SKC Victoria Bamberg 12 580 7047 587,25 4529 377,42 2518 209,83 11 0,92
3. 3. Daniela Kicker SKC Victoria Bamberg 13 560 7603 584,85 4913 377,92 2690 206,92 12 0,92
5. 4. Agota Kovacsne-GrampschSKC Victoria Bamberg 1 0 581 581,00 366 366,00 215 215,00 1 1,00
4. 5. Beata Wlodarczyk SKC Victoria Bamberg 14 571 8132 580,86 5364 383,14 2768 197,71 24 1,71
9. 6. Verena Stache DSKC Eppelheim 14 599 8037 574,07 5278 377,00 2759 197,07 21 1,50
8. 7. Sina Beisser SKC Victoria Bamberg 14 584 8028 573,43 5256 375,43 2772 198,00 21 1,50
7. 8. Stefanie Blach Blau Weiß Hockenheim 12 549 6876 573,00 4487 373,92 2389 199,08 15 1,25

10. 9. Saskia Seitz KV Liedolsheim 14 596 8014 572,43 5242 374,43 2772 198,00 28 2,00
6. 10. Beate Fritzmann SKC Victoria Bamberg 9 532 5138 570,89 3323 369,22 1815 201,67 19 2,11

11. 11. Simone Bader SKC Victoria Bamberg 14 0 7947 567,64 5218 372,71 2729 194,93 19 1,36
12. 12. Nadezda Dobesova SKC Victoria Bamberg 11 578 6219 565,36 4090 371,82 2129 193,55 25 2,27
13. 13. Sandra Brunner SG Walhalla Regensburg 15 525 8386 559,07 5571 371,40 2815 187,67 35 2,33

100. 14. Tanja Michalske KV Liedolsheim 1 558 558 558,00 381 381,00 177 177,00 3 3,00
16. 15. Monika Ebert DSKC Eppelheim 15 563 8368 557,87 5489 365,93 2879 191,93 37 2,47
20. 16. Manuela Ehrhard DSKC Eppelheim 12 584 6685 557,08 4398 366,50 2287 190,58 27 2,25
15. 17. Uschi Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 12 542 6677 556,42 4363 363,58 2314 192,83 21 1,75
14. 18. Yvonne Seiler Blau Weiß Hockenheim 14 493 7789 556,36 5073 362,36 2716 194,00 24 1,71
17. 19. Monika Kopp KV Liedolsheim 11 553 6115 555,91 4009 364,45 2106 191,45 23 2,09
18. 20. Kerstin Dietz ESV Pirmasens 7 0 3890 555,71 2521 360,14 1369 195,57 18 2,57
21. 21. Alexandra Plaul DSKC Eppelheim 4 558 2220 555,00 1465 366,25 755 188,75 10 2,50
19. 22. Natalie Hafen DSKC Eppelheim 15 551 8325 555,00 5595 373,00 2730 182,00 42 2,80
23. 23. Tanja Seifert SG Walhalla Regensburg 15 551 8262 550,80 5502 366,80 2760 184,00 53 3,53
26. 24. Julia Albert KV Liedolsheim 14 0 7693 549,50 5025 358,93 2668 190,57 30 2,14
25. 25. Nicole Winicker ESV Pirmasens 8 545 4394 549,25 2900 362,50 1494 186,75 19 2,38
22. 26. Sandra Plank SG Walhalla Regensburg 13 493 7137 549,00 4691 360,85 2446 188,15 42 3,23
24. 27. Yvonne Lauer BKSV Stuttgart Nord 14 532 7686 549,00 5097 364,07 2589 184,93 29 2,07
28. 28. Anja Kolmar DSKC Eppelheim 4 0 2192 548,00 1455 363,75 737 184,25 20 5,00
29. 29. Sirikit Bühler DSKC Eppelheim 7 0 3835 547,86 2601 371,57 1234 176,29 24 3,43
30. 30. Sabine Sellner KV Liedolsheim 11 0 6011 546,45 3989 362,64 2022 183,82 24 2,18
31. 31. Melanie Wetzel ESV Pirmasens 15 568 8185 545,67 5361 357,40 2824 188,27 35 2,33
27. 32. Kathrin Lutz KC Schrezheim 11 498 5980 543,64 3984 362,18 1996 181,45 32 2,91
33. 33. Bianca Sauter KC Schrezheim 11 0 5968 542,55 3984 362,18 1984 180,36 37 3,36
34. 34. Annette Fernekeß ESV Pirmasens 9 0 4882 542,44 3275 363,89 1607 178,56 35 3,89
38. 35. Vanessa Welker ESV Pirmasens 13 562 7045 541,92 4707 362,08 2338 179,85 25 1,92
35. 36. Sabrina Jooß KC Schrezheim 9 0 4874 541,56 3237 359,67 1637 181,89 34 3,78
39. 37. Sonja Buchholz BKSV Stuttgart Nord 14 569 7581 541,50 4973 355,21 2608 186,29 26 1,86
32. 38. Silvia Schindler SG Walhalla Regensburg 15 520 8118 541,20 5404 360,27 2714 180,93 52 3,47
37. 39. Marianne Schoger BKSV Stuttgart Nord 2 0 1081 540,50 730 365,00 351 175,50 10 5,00
36. 40. Jenny Hafke BKSV Stuttgart Nord 12 533 6481 540,08 4362 363,50 2119 176,58 57 4,75
47. 41. Sandra Sellner KV Liedolsheim 12 574 6458 538,17 4313 359,42 2145 178,75 33 2,75
52. 42. Melina Zimmermann KV Liedolsheim 14 595 7523 537,36 5031 359,36 2492 178,00 53 3,79
53. 43. Jessica Dreher KV Liedolsheim 8 569 4297 537,13 2888 361,00 1409 176,13 46 5,75
42. 44. Stefanie Blaß SG Walhalla Regensburg 15 539 8044 536,27 5356 357,07 2688 179,20 49 3,27
40. 45. Sabrina Amtsberg Blau Weiß Hockenheim 8 528 4290 536,25 2840 355,00 1450 181,25 28 3,50
44. 46. Saskia Barth KC Schrezheim 15 543 8040 536,00 5349 356,60 2691 179,40 53 3,53
45. 47. Martina Raab DSKC Eppelheim 4 0 2142 535,50 1431 357,75 711 177,75 12 3,00
48. 48. Jutta Gamm ESV Pirmasens 14 532 7485 534,64 5039 359,93 2446 174,71 42 3,00
49. 49. Kathrin Hoppert SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 12 529 6411 534,25 4240 353,33 2171 180,92 32 2,67
46. 50. Ursula Hübner SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 14 513 7470 533,57 4992 356,57 2478 177,00 33 2,36
51. 51. Tamara Burgis SG Walhalla Regensburg 12 0 6399 533,25 4295 357,92 2104 175,33 58 4,83
50. 52. Nicole Degel SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 9 529 4798 533,11 3238 359,78 1560 173,33 41 4,56
62. 53. Anja Kowalczyk SKK-FEB Amberg 15 598 7985 532,33 5383 358,87 2602 173,47 68 4,53
41. 54. Nicole Knodel KC Schrezheim 13 481 6920 532,31 4660 358,46 2260 173,85 52 4,00
56. 55. Tanja Immer SKK-FEB Amberg 14 546 7450 532,14 5017 358,36 2433 173,79 56 4,00
54. 56. Petra Bornschlegl SG Walhalla Regensburg 1 0 532 532,00 351 351,00 181 181,00 3 3,00
55. 57. Tina Lindner SKK-FEB Amberg 14 529 7434 531,00 4989 356,36 2445 174,64 53 3,79
58. 58. Melanie Zebunke SKK-FEB Amberg 13 545 6897 530,54 4686 360,46 2211 170,08 59 4,54
59. 59. Waltraud Huntzinger ESV Pirmasens 3 0 1588 529,33 1083 361,00 505 168,33 5 1,67
61. 60. Sabrina Hoffmann SG Walhalla Regensburg 3 0 1586 528,67 1036 345,33 550 183,33 17 5,67
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Gegeneinander erzielte Ergebnisse lt. Spielbericht

Bundesliga 120 Wurf Frauen 15. Spieltag

Klub Klub
SKK 1926 Helmbrechts 3 5 BKSV Stuttgart Nord
Name Kegel SaP MaP MaP SaP Kegel Name
Kathrin Hoppert 529 3 1,0 1 524 Nicole Pulfer
Stefanie Jaschke 514 0,5 1,0 3,5 569 Sonja Buchholz
Kristin Ditterich 527 3 1,0 1 489 Nicole Binder
Ursula Hübner 513 3 1,0 1 509 Melanie Binder
Nicole Degel 529 2 1,0 2 532 Yvonne Lauer
Amilie Lißner 507 2 1,0 2 533 Jenny Hafke
Gesamt: 3119 13,5 2,0 10,5 3156 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
KC Schrezheim 0 8 SKC Victoria Bamberg
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Irmgard Drexel 517 0 1,0 4 578 Nadezda Dobesova
Meike Klement 536 0 1,0 4 584 Sina Beisser
Saskia Barth 543 0 1,0 4 560 Daniela Kicker
Margarete Lutz 500 0 1,0 4 580 Ioana Vaidahazan
Kathrin Lutz 498 2 1,0 2 532 Beate Fritzmann
Nicole Knodel 481 1 1,0 3 571 Beata Wlodarczyk
Gesamt: 3075 3,0 2,0 21,0 3405 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
DSKC Eppelheim 4 4 KV Liedolsheim
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Manuela Ehrhard 584 2 1,0 2 558 Tanja Michalske
Monika Ebert 563 1 1,0 3 596 Saskia Seitz
Alexandra Plaul 558 2 1,0 2 574 Sandra Sellner
Natalie Hafen 551 2,5 1,0 1,5 553 Monika Kopp
Corinna Kastner 579 2 1,0 2 569 Jessica Dreher
Verena Stache 599 3 1,0 1 595 Melina Zimmermann
Gesamt: 3434 12,5 2,0 11,5 3445 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
SKK-FEB Amberg 7 : 1 Blau Weiß Hockenheim
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Tina Lindner 529 3,5 1,0 0,5 457 Katharina Ernst
Anja Kowalczyk 598 3 1,0 1 528 Sabrina Amtsberg
Jessica Rösch 526 1 1,0 3 549 Stefanie Blach
Tanja Immer 546 4 1,0 0 489 Marina Schränkler
Melanie Zebunke 545 3 1,0 1 503 Diana Seberkste
Mirjam Pauser 507 2,5 1,0 1,5 493 Yvonne Seiler

Gesamt: 3251 17,0 2,0 7,0 3019 Gesamt:
Klub Klub
ESV Pirmasens 6 : 2 SG Walhalla Regensburg
Name Kegel SP MaP MaP SP Kegel Name
Melanie Wetzel 568 4 1,0 0 493 Sandra Plank
Nicole Winicker 545 4 1,0 0 525 Sandra Brunner
Anne Schätzlein 537 2 1,0 2 539 Stefanie Blaß
Jutta Gamm 532 1,5 1,0 2,5 551 Tanja Seifert
Vanessa Welker 562 4 1,0 0 520 Silvia Schindler
Uschi Wetzel 542 3 1,0 1 463 Tamara Burgis/Aufgabe

Gesamt: 3286 18,5 2,0 5,5 3091 Gesamt:
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